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Committee Meeting Notice
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Speaker Marco Rubio

Committee on Conservation &. State Lands

Start Date and Time:

End Date and Time:

Location:
Duration:

Workshop on the following:

Wednesday, March OS, 2008 11:00 am

Wednesday, March OS, 2008 12:45 pm

216 Capitol
1.75 hrs

Policy issues with respect to recommendations for Proposed Council Bill ENRC 08-02 relating to the Fish &
Wildlife Conservation Commission, Consolidation of Chapters 370 and 372, F.S.

Consideration of recommendations with respect to Proposed Council Bill ENRC 08-11 relating to the Florida
Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission.

Chair Kendrick requests that amendments be submitted to staff no later than 6:00p.m., Tuesday, March 04,
2008.

NOTICE FINALIZED on 03/03/2008 16:22 by SIMS-DAVIS.LINDA

03/05/2008 11:45:32AM Leagis@ Page 1 of 1



COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Committee on Conservation &. State Lands

3/5/2008 11:00:00AM

Location: 216 Capitol

Attendance:

Present Absent Excused

Will Kendrick (Chair) X

Mary Brandenburg X

Charles Chestnut X

Faye Culp X

Rene Garcia X

Doug Holder X

Richard Machek X

Robert Schenck X

Will Weatherford X

Totals: 9 0 0

Committee meeting was reported out: Wednesday, March OS, 2008 11:51:31AM

Print Date: 3/5/2008 11:51 am
Leagis®
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Committee on Conservation 8r. State Lands

3/5/2008 11:00:00AM

Location: 216 Capitol

Workshop

Policy issues with respect to recommendations for Proposed Council Bill ENRC 08-02 relating
to the Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission, Consolidation of Chapters 370 and 372, F.S.

o Workshopped

Committee meeting was reported out: Wednesday, March OS, 2008 11:51:31AM

Print Date: 3/5/2008 11:51 am
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COMMITTEE MEETING REPORT
Committee on Conservation &. State Lands

3/5/2008 11:00:00AM

Location: 216 Capitol

Summary:

Committee on Conservation &. State Lands

Wednesday March 05, 2008 11:00 am

Policy issues with respect to recommendations for Proposed
Council Bill ENRC 08-02 relating to the Fish & Wildlife
Conservation Commission, Consolidation of Chapters 370 and
372, F.S. Workshopped

Committee meeting was reported out: Wednesday, March OS, 2008 11:S1:31AM

Print Date: 3/5/2008 11:51 am
Leagis®
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Committee on

House of Representatives
Committee Recommendations Worksheet

Proposed Council Bills

Conservation &State Lands

Meeting Date March 5, 2008 Time 11 am - 12:45 pm

Subject: relating to the Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission.

Place 216-Capitol

Motion:
__ to recommend a proposed council bill with respect to _

(subject)
JL to recommend proposed council bill ENRC 08·11 relating to FWCC

(PCB #)

Other action: _

Vote On Amendment Motion
Recommendations MEMBERS #1 for technical

adjustments

Yea Nay Yeas Nays Yeas Nays Yeas Nays Yeas Nays
X Rep. Brandenburg X X
X Rep. Chestnut X X
X Rep. Culp, Vice Chair X X
X Rep. Garcia X X
X Rep. Holder X X
X Rep. Machek X X
X Rep. Schenk X X
X Rep. Weatherford X X
X Rep. Kendrick, Chair X X

Yeas Nays Yeas Nays Yeas Nays Yeas Nays Yeas Nays
9 Totals q q

H-1l9

Appearance Record

Representing Address



HOUSE AMENDMENT FOR COUNCIL/COMMITTEE PURPOSES

Amendment No. 1(for drafter's use only)

Bill No. PCB 08-11

COUNCIL/COMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED

ADOPTED AS AMENDED

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION

FAILED TO ADOPT

WITHDRAWN

OTHER

(Y/N)

(Y/N)

~)
(Y/N)

(Y/N)

1

2

3

4

5

6

I
I 7

\
8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Council/Committee hearing bill: Conservation & State Lands

Representative(s) Kendrick offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendments)

Remove line(s) 156~161 and insert:

c) Except as otherwise provided, the and deposit the proceeds of

any~ sale pursuant to this section shall be remitted to the

Department of Revenue to be deposited to the credit of the State

Game Trust Fund or the Marine Resources Conservation Trust Fund,

or into the cOHlffiission' s Federal LmJ Enforcement Trust Fund as

provided in s. 372.107, as applicable.

(d) Any state, municipal or county law enforcement agency that

enforces or assists the commission in enforcing the provisions

of this chapter, which results in a forfeiture of property as

provided in this section, shall bi entitled to receive all or a

share of any property based upon its participation in such

enforcement.

TITLE AMENDMENT
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HOUSE AMENDMENT FOR COUNCIL/COMMITTEE PURPOSES

Amendment No. l(for drafter's use only)

22 Remove line(s) 22 and insert:

23 allowed by rules of the commission; providing unclaimed

24 confiscated wildlife, freshwater fish, or saltwater fish, to be

25 disposed of by the "investigating law enforcement agency;

26 providing that state county, or municipal law enforcement

27 agencies are entitled to receive all or a share of any forfeited

28 property based upon their participation in investigating an

29 enforcement case; creates s. 372.731,

30
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